accounting practices of selected SMEs. The study uses stratified sampling and snow balling 

techniques to gather data from SME owners and managers of various sectors in the study setting. 

The research findings are based on a survey of the accounting record practices of one hundred 

and two (102) SMEs in Birim central Municipality. The study further revealed that, a majority of 

SMEs do not keep complete accounting records as a result of numerous factors such as lack of 

book keeping skills on the part of owners and managers and the high cost involved in adopting a